505199020 11/20/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5245789

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
FUJINON CORPORATIO	ON		07/01/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	FUJIFILM	CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-26-30, N	NSHIAZABU, MINATO-KU	
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	73	59631	
Patent Number:	71	02270	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
Fax Number:	•	03)205-8050 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns t	waaaaful it will be cont
		f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Phone:	70	32058000	
Email:			
		ailroom@bskb.com, hitchnes@bskb.co	
Correspondent Name:	BIF	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH	
Address Line 1:	BIF 81	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	BIF 81 SU	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD JITE 100 EAST	, LLP
Address Line 1:	BIF 81 SU	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD	, LLP
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	BIF 81 SU FA	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD JITE 100 EAST	, LLP
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	BIF 81 SU FA	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD JITE 100 EAST ILLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747	, LLP
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	BIF 81 SU FA	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD JITE 100 EAST LLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747 0649-2794M	, LLP
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	BIF 81 SU FA	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD JITE 100 EAST LLLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747 0649-2794M SANDRA HITCHNER	, LLP
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 23	BIF 81 SU FA JMBER:	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD JITE 100 EAST LLLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747 0649-2794M SANDRA HITCHNER /sandra hitchner/ 11/20/2018	, LLP
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 23 source=Certificate of Regi	BIF 81 SU FA JMBER:	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD JITE 100 EAST LLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747 0649-2794M SANDRA HITCHNER /sandra hitchner/ 11/20/2018	, LLP
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 23 source=Certificate of Register Source=Certificate Source=Certifi	BIF 81 SU FA JMBER: istration - Fi	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD JITE 100 EAST LLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747 0649-2794M SANDRA HITCHNER /sandra hitchner/ 11/20/2018 ujinon to Fujifilm#page1.tif ujinon to Fujifilm#page2.tif	, LLP
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 23 source=Certificate of Regisource=Certificate of Regisource=Certifica	BIF 81 SU FA JMBER: istration - Fu istration - Fu	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD JITE 100 EAST LLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747 0649-2794M SANDRA HITCHNER /sandra hitchner/ 11/20/2018 ujinon to Fujifilm#page1.tif ujinon to Fujifilm#page2.tif ujinon to Fujifilm#page3.tif	, LLP
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 23 source=Certificate of Regissource=Certificate of Re	BIF 81 SU FA JMBER: JMBER: istration - Fu istration - Fu istration - Fu	RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH 10 GATEHOUSE ROAD JITE 100 EAST LLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747 0649-2794M SANDRA HITCHNER /sandra hitchner/ 11/20/2018 ujinon to Fujifilm#page1.tif ujinon to Fujifilm#page2.tif	, LLP

source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page6.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page7.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page9.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page10.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page11.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page12.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page13.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page14.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page15.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif	
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page8.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page9.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page10.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page12.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page13.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page14.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page15.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page17.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif	
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page9.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page10.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page12.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page13.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page14.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page15.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page17.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page7.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page10.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page11.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page12.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page13.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page14.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page15.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page17.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page8.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page11.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page12.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page13.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page14.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page15.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page17.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page9.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page12.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page13.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page14.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page15.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page17.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page10.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page13.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page14.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page15.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page17.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page11.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page14.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page15.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page17.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page12.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page15.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page17.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page13.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page17.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page22.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page14.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page17.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page15.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page22.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page16.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page22.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page17.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page22.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page18.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page22.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page19.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page22.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page20.tif
	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page21.tif
source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page23.tif	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page22.tif
	source=Certificate of Registration - Fujinon to Fujifilm#page23.tif

CERTIFYCATE OF TRANSLATTON

I Takuhiro Kitao, whose address is 222-504, Fujisawa, Fujisawa-si, Kanagawa, JAPAN, declare and state the following:

I am well acquainted with the English and Japanese languages and have in the past translated numerous English/Japanese documents of legal and/or technical content. I hereby certify that the attached English translation of the Japanese document relating to the absorption of Fujinon Corporation into Fujifilm Corporation to the best of my knowledge and ability true and accurate.

I further declare that all statements contained herein of our own knowledge, are true, that all statements of information and belief are believed to be true.

Jakuhiro Hitao

Takuhiro Kitao

April 7, 2011

Certificate of Detailed Company History

Fujifilm Corporation

2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Corocration Number 0104-01-064789

Corporate Name	Fujifilm Corporation	
Head Office	2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Method of Public	Published in Kanpou	
Notice	Published in Nikon Keizai Shinbun	August 1, 2008(changed)
		August 1, 2008
		(registered)
	Published in Kanpou	June 26, 2009(changed)
		July 10, 2009
		(registered)
	Published in Nihon Keizai Shinbun	March 26, 2010(changed)
		April 7, 2010
		(registered)
Date of	October 2, 2006	
Incorooration		
Purpose	1. Manufacture and sale of photosensi	tizer and photo-material.
	2. Manufacture and sale of photo-cher	nicals and photo-gears.
	3. Manufacture and sale of optical in	nstruments and lenses.
	4. Manufacture and sale of kinds of g	papers.
	5. Manufacture and sale of electric a	and magnetic instruments,
	and their accessories.	
	6. Sale of communication instruments	
	7. Manufacture and sale of office, medical, animal-medical,	
	physics-chemistry, industrial instruments, and their related	
	gears.	
	8. Manufacture and sale of medicines;, unregulated drug, animal	
	medicines, pesticide, reagent, and the	leir related gears.
	9. Manufacture and sale of functional	cosmetics and foods

Classification No. \lor 929630 \ast Matters underline are cancelled.

	facilities and apparatus related to above items.
	13. Rent and operation management of real estate.
	14. Agency operations of damage insurance and business related
	to collection of life insurance. It is possible to do business
	related to the previous item.
Total Amount of	4000 shares
Stock Authorized	
to be Issued	
Total Amount of	Total number of issued stocks
Issued Stock	1000 shares

Classification No. 1929630 * Matters underline are cancelled.

2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Corooration Number 0104-01-064789

Total Amount of	40,000,000,000 Japanese yen	
Capital		
Regulation on	It is necessary to receive permission of director board for	
Transfer Limit	obtaining stock of the corporation by	transfer.
of Stock		
Matters	Director Shigetaka Komori	June 28, 2007 reassumed
Pertaining to		July 12, 2007 registered
Directors and	Director Shigetaka Komori	June 27, 2008 reassumed
Auditors		July 11, 2008 registered
	Director Shigetaka Komori	June 26, 2009 reassumed
		July 10, 2009 registered
	Director Shigetaka Komori	June 29, 2010 reassumed
		July 13, 2010 registered
	Toshio Takahashi	June 28, 2007 reassumed
		July 12, 2007 registered
	Toshio Takahashi	June 27, 2008 reassumed
		July 11, 2008 registered
	<u>Toshio Takahashi</u>	June 26, 2009 reassumed
		July 10, 2009 registered
	Toshio Takahashi	June 29, 2010 reassumed
		July 13, 2010 registered
	Hisatoyo Kato	June 28, 2007 reassumed
		July 12, 2007 registered
	Hisatoyo Kato	June 27, 2008 reassumed
		July 11, 2008 registered
		June 26, 2009 retired
		July 10, 2009 registered

Classification No. \lor 929630 * Matters underline are cancelled.

2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Corooration Number 0104-01-064789

Director <u>Tadashi</u> Sasaki	June 28, 2007 reassumed
	July 12, 2007 registered
Director Tadashi Sasaki	June 27, 2008 reassumed
	July 11, 2008 registered
Director Tadashi Sasaki	June 26, 2009 reassumed
	July 10, 2009 registered
Director Tadashi Sasaki	June 29, 2010 reassumed
	July 13, 2010 registered
Director Shinpei Ikenoue	June 28, 2007 reassumed
	July 12, 2007 registered
Director Shinpei Ikenoue	June 27, 2008 reassumed
	July 11, 2008 registered
	June 26, 2009 retired
	July 10, 2009 registered
Director Tsutomu Sugisaki	June 28, 2007 reassumed
	July 12, 2007 registered
	June 27, 2008 retired
	July 11, 2008 registered
Director Noboru Sasaki	June 28, 2007 reassumed
	July 12, 2007 registered
	June 27, 2008 retired
	July 11, 2008 registered

Classification No. ν 929630 $$ * Matters underline are cancelled.

2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Corporation Number 0104-01-064789

Director Hisamasa Abe	June 28, 2007 reassumed
	July 12, 2007 registered
Director Hisamasa Abe	June 27, 2008 reassumed
	July 11, 2008 registered
Director Hisamasa Abe	June 26, 2009 reassumed
	July 10, 2009 registered
Director Hisamasa Abe	June 29, 2010 reassumed
	July 13, 2010 registered
Director Akio Mitsui	June 28, 2007 reassumed
	July 12, 2007 registered
	June 27, 2008 retired
	July 11, 2008 registered
Director Takeshi Higuchi	June 27, 2008 assumed
	July 11, 2008 registered
Director Takeshi Higuchi	June 26, 2009 reassumed
	July 10, 2009 registered
Director Takeshi Higuchi	June 29, 2010 reassumed
	July 13, 2010 registered
Director Yuzo Toda	June 27, 2008 assumed
	July 11, 2008 registered
Director Yuzo Toda	June 26, 2009 reassumed
	July 10, 2009 registered
Director Yuzo Toda	June 29, 2010 reassumed
	July 13, 2010 registered

Classification No. ν 929630 $$ * Matters underline are cancelled.

2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Corooration Number 0104-01-064789

Director Nobuaki Inoue	June 27, 2008 assumed
	July 11, 2008 registered
Director Nobuaki Inoue	June 26, 2009 reassumed
	July 10, 2009 registered
Director Nobuaki Inoue	June 29, 2010 reassumed
	July 13, 2010 registered
Director Kouichi Tamai	June 27, 2008 assumed
	July 11, 2008 registered
Director Kouichi Tamai	June 26, 2009 reassumed
	July 10, 2009 registered
Director Kouichi Tamai	June 29, 2010 reassumed
	July 13, 2010 registered
Director Toru Takahashi	June 27, 2008 assumed
	July 11, 2008 registered
Director Toru Takahashi	June 26, 2009 reassumed
	July 10, 2009 registered
Director Toru Takahashi	June 29, 2010 reassumed
	July 13, 2010 registered
Director Shigehiro Nakajima	June 29, 2010 assumed
	July 13, 2010 registered

Classification No. ν 929630 * Matters underline are cancelled.

2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Corooration Number 0104-01-064789

	4-1-16-1103, Hiroo, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	June 28, 2007 reassumed
	Representative Director Shigetaka	July 12, 2007 registered
	Komori	
	4-1-16-1103, Hiroo, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	June 27, 2008 reassumed
	Representative Director Shigetaka	July 11, 2008 registered
	Komori	
	4-1-16-1103, Hiroo, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	June 26, 2009 reassumed
	Representative Director Shigetaka	July 10, 2009 registered
	Komori	
	2-7-8, Kakinokizaka, Meguro-ku, Tokyo	August 10, 2009 address
	Representative Director Shigetaka	changed
	Komori	August 18, 2009
		registered
	2-7-8, Kakinokizaka, Meguro-ku, Tokyo	June 29, 2010 reassumed
	Representative Director Shigetaka	July 13, 2010 registered
a de la constante d	Komori	
	48-11-303, Chigasaki-chuuou,	June 28, 2007 reassumed
	Tochiku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	July 12, 2007 registered
	Representative Director Toshio	
	Takahashi	
	48-11-303, Chigasaki-chuuou,	June 27, 2008 reassumed
	Tochiku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	July 11, 2008 registered
	Representative Director Toshio	oury 11, 2000 regiocorea
	Takahashi	
		Tune 26 2000 reactived
	48-11-303, Chigasaki-chuuou,	June 26, 2009 reassumed
	Tochiku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	July 10, 2009 registered
	Representative Director Toshio	
	Takahashi	

Classification No. \lor 929630 * Matters underline are cancelled.

48-11-404, Chigasaki-chuuou,	November 17, 2009
Tochiku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	address changed
Representative Director Toshio	November 19, 2009
Takahashi	registered
48-11-404, Chigasaki-chuuou,	June 29, 2010 reassumed
Tochiku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	July 13, 2010 registered
Representative Director Toshio	
Takahashi	

2-26-30. Nishiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Corocration Number 0104-01-064789

Statutory Auditor Masahiro Miki	
(Outside Statutory Auditor)	
Statutory Auditor Masahiro Miki	Changed by abolition of
	regulation of board of
	statutory auditors on
	June 28, 2007
	July 12, 2007 registered
	June 26, 2009
	resignation
	July 10, 2009 registered
Statutory Auditor Keiichi Inuzuka	
(Outside Statutory Auditor)	
Statutory Auditor Keiichi Inuzuka	Changed by abolition of
	regulation of board of
	statutory auditors on
	June 28, 2007
	July 12, 2007 registered
	June 27, 2008
	resignation
	July 11, 2008 registered
Statutory Auditor Hiroshi Saigusa	June 27, 2008 assumed
	July 11, 2008 registered
Statutory Auditor Toshimitsu	June 26, 2009 assumed
Kawamura	July 10, 2009 registered

Classification No. \lor 929630 * Matters underline are cancelled.

2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Corooration Number 0104-01-064789

	Independent Auditor	June 28, 2007 reassumed
	Shin-NIhon-Kansa-Houjin	July 12, 2007 registered
	Independent Auditor	June 27, 2008 reassumed
	Shin-NIhon-Kansa-Houjin	July 11, 2008 registered
	Independent Auditor	July 1, 2008 name of
	Shin-NIhon-Yuugensekinin-Kansa-Houjin	Shin-NIhon-Kansa-Houjin
		changed changed
		July 11, 2008 registered
	Independent Auditor	June 26, 2009 reassumed
	Shin-NIhon-Yuugensekinin-Kansa-Houjin	July 10, 2009 registered
	Independent Auditor	June 29, 2010 reassumed
	Shin-NIhon-Yuugensekinin-Kansa-Houjin	July 13, 2010 registered
Corporate	Separation from Fujinon Corporation (1-324,	Uetake-cho Kita-ku
Separation	Saitama-shi) on October 1, 2008	
	0	ctober 1, 2008 registered
Merger by	Merger of FUJIFILM IMAGING Co., Ltd. (2-26	-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku,
Absorption	Tokyo) on February 1, 2009	
	F	ebruary 2, 2009 registered
	Merger of Fujinon Corporation (1-324, Uetake	-cho Kita-ku Saitama-shi) on
	July 1, 2010	
	J	uly 1, 2010 registered
Matters on	Corporation with Board of Directors	
Corporation		
with Board		
of Directors		
Matters on	Corporation with Board of Statutory Audito	rs
Corporation		
with Board		

Classification No. \lor 929630 * Matters underline are cancelled.

of Statutory	
Auditors	
Matters on	Corporation with Independent Auditor
Corporation	
with	
Independent	
Auditor	
Matters on	Built by separation from Fuji Photo-film Corporation (210, Nakanuma,
Registered	Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa)
Records	October 2, 2006 registered

Classification No. ν 929630 * Matters underline are cancelled.

2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo Corooration Number 0104-01-064789

This is to certify that the contents described above are all of the currently effective matters registered in the commercial registry.

January 26, 2011 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch Office, Registrar Michio Sasyou (seal)

Classification No. ν 929630 * Matters underline are cancelled.

CERTIFYCATE OF TRANSLATTON

I Takuhiro Kitao, whose address is 222-504, Fujisawa, Fujisawa-si, Kanagawa, JAPAN, declare and state the following:

I am well acquainted with the English and Japanese languages and have in the past translated numerous English/Japanese documents of legal and/or technical content. I hereby certify that the attached English translation of the Japanese document relating to the absorption of Fujinon Corporation into Fujifilm Corporation to the best of my knowledge and ability true and accurate.

I further declare that all statements contained herein of our own knowledge, are true, that all statements of information and belief are believed to be true.

Jakuhiro Hitoo

Takuhiro Kitao

April 7, 2011

	履歴事項全部証明書	
富士フイルム株式	二丁目26番30号 会社 0104-01-064789	
商号	富士フイルム株式会社	
本 店	東京都港区西麻布二丁目26番30号	
公告をする方法	<u>官報に掲載して行う。</u>	
	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成20年 8月 1日変更
		平成20年 8月 1日登記
	官報に掲載して行う。	平成21年 6月26日変更
	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成22年 3月26日変更
		平成22年4月7日登記
会社成立の年月日	<u>平成18年10月2日</u>	
	 写真感光材料並びに写真諸原料の製造及 写真諸薬品並びに写真諸用品の製造及び 光学機械器具・レンズの製造及び販売 諸紙類の製造及び販売 電気及び磁気機械器具並びに関連諸用品 通信機械器具の販売 事務用、医療用、動物医療用、理化学所用品の製造及び販売 医薬品、医薬部外品、動物用医薬品、構造及び販売 機能性化粧品並びに機能性食品の製造2 	メ販売 品の製造及び販売 目、工業用機械器具並びに関連諸 襲薬、試薬並びに関連諸用品の製
	 10、前各号諸製品の原料、半製品及び副産料 11、前各号に関連する各種製造設備・装置の 指導 12 電気通信事業 13、不動産の賃貸及び管理運営 14 損害保険の代理業務及び生命保険の募集 前項に関連附帯する事業をすることがで 	物の製造及び販売 0設計・製作及び販売並びに技術 &に関する業務
発行可能株式総数	4,000株	
発行済株式の総数		n na kana kana kana kana Merikatekan dan Matalah esti para

整理番号 レタ29630 * 下線のあるものは抹涌要項であることを示す。 1 1/9

富士	フイルム株式会	丁目26番30 社 104-01-		789)			
資本	金の額	金400億円						
Contraction Contraction	の譲渡制限に る規定	当会社の株式 い。	を譲渡し	こよ!	2 取¥	早する	には取締役会の	の承認を受けなければならな
役員	に関する事項	取締役	古	森	重	隆		平成19年、6月28日重
								平成19年 7月12日登
		取締役	古	森	Ŧ	<u>隆</u>		平成20年 6月27日重任
							n de la composition d Esta de la composition	平成20年 7月11日登課
		取締役	古	森	重	隆		平成21年 6月26日重6
								平成21年 7月10日登記
		取締役	古	森	重	隆		平成22年 6月29日重
	20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20.		** ****					平成22年 7月13日登記
The second secon		取締役	髙	橋	俊	雄		平成19年 6月28日重
			,					平成19年 7月12日登
		臺取締役	高	橋	俊	進	a state of the second secon	平成20年 6月27日重6
								平成20年 7月11日登記
		取締役	髙	橋	俊	雄		平成21年 6月26日重6
								平成21年 7月10日登記
		取締役	髙	橋	俊	雄		平成22年 6月29日重任
								平成22年 7月13白登記
		取締役	加	藤	久	豊		平成19年 6月28日重任
								平成19年 7月12日登記
		<u>取締役</u>	<u></u>	巌	久	豊		平成20年 6月27日重任
						•		平成20年 7月11日登記
								平成21年 6月26日退任

整理番号 レ929630 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/9

富士フイルム株式	雨二丁目26番30 気会社 ○104-01-(
	取締役	佐々木格	平成[9年 6月28日重任
			平成1.9年 7月12日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	佐々木格	◎ 平成2 0 年 ◎6月2 7 日重任
			平成20年 7月11日登記 平成21年 6月26日重任
	取締役	佐々木格	
	Ητη φαά ζημ		平成21年 7月10日登記
	取締役	佐々木格	平成22年 6月29日重任
		池上寘平	平成19年 6月28日重任
	東締役	池上眞平	,平成20年。6月27日重任
		·	
			平成21年 6月26日退任
			·────────────────────────────────────
	取締役	<u>杉 畸 力</u>	平成19年 6月2.8日重任
			平成19年 7月12日登記
			平成20年 6月27日退任
			平成20年 7月11日登記
	取締役	佐々木登	平成19年 6月28日重任
			平成19年 7月12日登記
			平成20年 6月27日退任
			平成20年 7月11日登記

整理番号 レ929630 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3/9

富士フイルム株 会社法人等番号	式会社 0104-01-0	064789	
	取締役	阿部久正	平成1-9年 6月28日重任
	<u>取締役</u>	阿部久正	平成2:0年、6月2:7日重任
			平成20年、7月11日登記
	取締役	阿部久正	平成21年 6月26日重任
			平成21年 7月10日登記
	取締役	阿部久正	平成22年 6月29日重任
	· ·		平成22年 7月13日登記
	取締役	三井皎生	平成19年 6月28日重任
realized Con Dec.aux re- realized construction of the			平成19年 7月12日登記
			平成20年,6月27日退任
			平成2.0年 7月11日登記
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>樋口武</u>	平成20年:6月27日就任
	The left (n)	45	平成20年 7月11日登記
	取締役	<u>樋</u> 武	平成21年 6月26日重任
	取締役	樋 口 武	平成21年 7月10日登記 平成22年 6月29日重任
	4XM04X		平成22年 7月13日登記
		戸田 雄 三	平成20年 6月27日就任
			平成20年 7月11日登記
	取締役	戸田 雄 三	平成21年 6月26日重任
			平成21年 7月10日登記
	取締役	戸田 雄三	平成2.2年 6月2.9日運任
			平成22年 7月13日登記

整理番号 レタ29630 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4/9

東京都港区西麻布二丁目26番30号 富士フイルム株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-064789

東京都港区西麻布 富士フイルム株式		3		
留上ノイルム体ム会社法人等番号		064789		
	<u>取締役</u>	井上伸	昭	平成20年 6月27日就任
				平成210年 7月11日登記
	取締役	井上伸	<u>- 82</u>	平成21年、6月26日重任
				平成21年7月10日登記
	取締役	井 上 伸		平成2.2年 6月29日重任
	77			平成22年 7月13日登記
	取締役	玉井光	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	平成20年 6月27日就任
				平成20年 7月11日登記
A CONTRACTOR OF	取締役	玉井光		平成21年 6月26日重任
				平成21年 7月110日登記
	² 取締役	玉 井 光		平成2.2年十6月2.9日重任
				平成22年,7月13日登記
	<u></u>	高橋	<u>.a</u>	平成20年 6月27日就任
				平成20年7月11日登記
	取締役	高橋	通	平成21年 6月26日重任
				平成21年 7月10日登記
	取締役	高 橋	通	平成22年 6月29日重任
				平成22年 7月13日登記
	取締役	中嶋成	博	平成22年 6月29日就任
				平成22年 7月13日登記

整理番号 レタ29630 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

5/9

	二丁目26番30号	
富士フイルム株式 会社法人等番号	会社 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 6 4 7 8 9	
	東京都渋谷区広尾四丁目1番16-110 代表取締役 古森重隆	3号 平成19年 6月28日重任
	1. AN TABLE IN THE TABLE ISE	平成19年 7月12日登記
	東京都渋谷区広尾四丁目1番16-110 代表取締役 古森重隆	<u>3号</u> 平成20年 6月27日重任
		平成20年 7月11日登記
	東京都渋谷区広尾四丁目1番16-110 代表取締役 古 森 重 隆	<u> </u>
		平成21年,7月10日登記
	東京都目黒区柿の木坂二丁目7番8号 代表取締役 古森重隆	平成21年 8月10日住所 移転
		平成21年 8月18日登記
	東京都目黒区柿の木坂二丁目7番8号 代表取締役 古森重隆	平成22年 6月29日重任
		平成22年(7月13日登記
	 ・ 神奈川県横浜市都筑区茅ヶ崎中央48番1 ・ 3.03号 	<u>1</u> - ア成19年十6月28日重任
	·····································	平成1 19年,7月12日登記
	独奈川県横浜市都筑区茅ヶ崎中央48番1 303号 303号 1035 1045 1035	
		平成20年7月11日登記
	神奈川県横浜市都筑区茅ヶ崎中央48番1 303号 代表取締役 高橋俊雄	1- 平成21年 6月26日重任 平成21年 7月10日登記
	神奈川県横浜市都筑区茅ヶ崎中央48番1	
	<u>404号</u> 代表取締役 髙 橋 俊 雄	8転
		平成21年11月19日登記
	神奈川県横浜市都筑区茅ヶ崎中央48番1404号	
	代表取締役 高 橋 俊 雄 	平成22年 7月13日登記

整理番号 レ929630 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 6/9



整理番号 レタ29630 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 7/9

東京都港区西麻布二 富士フイルム株式 会社法人等番号 (
	会計監査人 新日本監査法	人 平成19年 6月28日重任
		平成19年 7月12日登記
	会計監査人 新日本監査法	人 平成2.0年 6月2.7日重任
		平成20年 7月11日登記
	会計監查人 新日本有限责任監查法人	平成20年 7月 1日新日 本監査法人の名称変更
		平成20年 7月11日登記
	会計監查人 新日本有限责任監查法人	平成21年。6月26日重任
		平成21年 7月10日登記
	会計監查人 新日本有限責任監查法人	平成22年 6月29日重任
	ήκ.ε	平成2.2年 7月13日登記
di¥cert 会社分割 ····································	- 平成20年10月1日さいたま市北区植竹町 社から分割	1一丁目324番地フジノン株式会) 平成20年10月 11日登記
·····································	 平成2 平成2 レ年2月1日東京都港区西麻布二丁目 シンググ株式会社を合併 	126番30号富士フイルムイメー 平成21年 2月 2日登記
	平成22年7月1日さいたま市北区植竹町- を合併	-丁目324番地フジノン株式会社 平成22年 7月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	
会計監査入設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	
登記記録に関する 専項	神奈川県南足柄市中沼210番地宮士写真: 立	7イルム株式会社から分割により設 平成18年10月 2日登記

整理番号 レ9.296.30 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 8/9



RECORDED: 11/20/2018